
Roseville Senior Softball - 2021 Summer A League

Roger Schmidt (Team #1)

.

Bennett, Steve 08-20-1957 (64) 612-616-1794  

15929 yellow pine st nw andover, MN 55304 sjbennet@comcast.net
.

Benson, Gary 06-14-1964 (57) 651-353-4799  

451 Juniper St Mahtomedi, MN 55115 garybenson@comcast.net
.

Boyer, Bruce 03-25-1954 (67) 651-235-0259  

1416 Pinewood Dr Woodbury, MN 55125 boyerbr@hotmail.com
.

Follmer, Pat 09-03-1954 (67) 651-815-2148  

2005 Edgemont St Maplewood, MN 55117 pfollmer@gmail.com
.

Hoffman, Alden 01-01-1958 (63) 651-808-4294   651-647-0850

2315 Territory Rd. St Paul, MN 55114 ahpegger@yahoo.com
.

Laclair, Ken 09-13-1955 (66) 612-751-5673   612-426-0658

1621 Garden Lane White Bear Lake, MN 55110 kjlaclair@msn.com
.

Lawrence, Bill 01-01-1951 (70) 651-646-9887  

1109 Churchell St St Paul, MN 55103
.

Maki, Larry 03-26-1955 (66) 763-360-1726  

7166 Isaak Ave NW Annandale, Mn 55302
.

Morey, Mike 01-01-0001 (0) 952-240-5519  

, MOREY9971@yahoo.com
.

Neumann, Randall 09-11-1953 (68) 612-963-5885  

2535 119th Court NE, Unit D Blaine, MN 55406 Randallneumann@yahoo.com
.

Reagan, John 04-20-1954 (67) 651-429-4707   612-226-9164

1625 Mill St White Bear Lake, MN 55110 reagan.john@comcast.net
.

Schmidt, Roger 01-26-1946 (75) 651-242-7665  

633 Liberty Way Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 rmshoes@comcast.net
.

Schwanz, Rollie 05-01-1949 (72) 612-964-5285  

2874 17Th St Nw New Brighton, MN 55112 rolliespeed@msn.com
.

St. Sauver, Dennis 01-25-1947 (74) 651-587-1558  

1324 Tamberwood Tr Woodbury, MN 55125 dstsconsult@gmail.com
.

Stole, Lon 02-26-1950 (71) 763-227-3155  

864 Coon Rapids Blvd Ext NW Coon Rapids, MN 55433 lonlstole@gmail.com
.

Swenson, Douglas 02-01-1948 (73) 651-731-1672   651-276-0204

1325 S Century Ave S St Paul, MN 55119 swen1325@netzero.com
.



Roseville Senior Softball - 2021 Summer A League

Steve Thornton (Team #2)

.

Geisbauer, Bill 05-08-1949 (72) 651-303-6816   651-436-8911

11013A Oak Grove Cir Woodbury, MN 55129 bsgeisy1010@yahoo.com
.

Handevidt, Jeff 11-16-1953 (68) 620-664-0473  

8762 Irving Blvd N Lake Elmo, MN 55042 jhandevidt@gmail.com
.

Hoen, Don 11-15-1951 (70) 651-336-9102  

7089 41st St N Oakdale, MN 55128 dhoend@netscape.net
.

Houle, Steve 02-04-1959 (62) 651-303-9992  

20195 Gray Stone Ave N Forest Lake, Mn 55025 steve@speedwerx.com
.

Jordan, Steve 08-28-1962 (59) 651-295-8833   651-335-4747

366 Hall Av St. Paul, MN 55107 sjjjordan@gmail.com
.

Martin, John 07-27-1956 (65) 612-202-2393  

4419 Chatsworth Shoreview, Mn 55126 jemartin2@comcast.net
.

Nelson, Larry 10-14-1949 (72) 651-334-2270  

1145 W Co Rd B Roseville, MN 55113 antonerick8@gmail.com
.

Ojeda, Bernie 07-02-1946 (75) 763-566-3555  

7817 Georgia Ave NE Brooklyn Park, MN 55445 bernard.ojeda@yahoo.com
.

Orf, John 01-21-1950 (71) 612-760-8725  

170 Bella Vista Terrace North Venice, FL 34275 sportsman.64@hotmail.com
.

Palesh, Gary 11-12-1947 (74) 715 386 8313  

760 Hwy 12 E Hudson, WI 54016 gpalesh@yahoo.com
.

Peterson, Mark 12-20-1956 (65) 651-983-8198   763-786-3087

3154 120th Ct NE Blaine, MN 55449 mapagency@outlook.com
.

Thornton, Steven 11-01-1957 (64) 612-227-7153  

2220 W 98th #11 Bloomington, MN 55431 thunderthornton49@hotmail.com
.

Trapp, Al 04-16-1958 (63) 763-360-0750  

2112 102nd Ave NW Coon Rapids, Mn 55433 trappfam4321@aol.com
.

Trewick, Paul 08-27-1948 (73) 612-859-3718   952-423-2744

13902 Dublin Rd Apple Valley, MN 55124 prtrewick@gmail.com
.

Vidger, Larry 10-20-1952 (69) 651-285-1531  

1949 Jackson Maplewood, MN 55117 larvidger@outlook.com
.

Woolley, Kerry 04-06-1970 (51) 651-335-9429  

4000 Chicago Ave Minneapolis, MN 55407 kwoolley88@gmail.com
.

Zabadal, George 05-27-1961 (60) 612-749-0408  

2517 Cedar Ave White Bear Lake, MN 55110 franchise14@comcast.net
.



Roseville Senior Softball - 2021 Summer A League

Mike Saniti (Team #3)

.

Bennett, Gary 11-18-1951 (70) 612-747-9315  

25596 Forest Blv Lane Wyoming, MN 55092 gdbennett@midco.net
.

Bowman, Don 12-06-1952 (69) 651-208-3909  

2943 Payne N Little Canada, MN 55117 donbow22@gmail.com
.

Brandt, Laran 10-09-1960 (61) 612-578-9869  

148 Crestwiew Dr Maplewood, Mn 55119 labrandt8105@gmail.com
.

Carr, Kenn 10-18-1962 (59) 651-274-2691  

139 Greenway Ave N Oakdale, MN 55128 kcarrjr62@gmail.com
.

Flanagan, Dennis 12-28-1944 (77) 9525001021   952-500-1021

13346 Huntington Cr Apple Valley, MN 55124 maflanagan01@yahoo.com
.

Hamilton, Gary 05-16-1952 (69) 651-235-6714   651-437-8952

1814 Oak St Hastings, MN 55033 gm.hamilton@me.com
.

Krugmire, Ed 05-19-1953 (68) 651-245-5566   651-436-1621

11 South Croixview Dr Afton, Mn 55001 EdKrugmire@yahoo.com
.

Liedholm, Dave 04-21-1949 (72) 651-283-1451   651-490-5257

2265 Marion St Roseville, MN 55113 dliedholm21@gmail.com
.

Marks, Mike 02-24-1956 (65) 651-734-3201   651-681-1949

3907 Canter Glenn Dr Eagan, Mn 55123 MCMarks24@gmail.com
.

Mattson, Dave 07-09-1954 (67) 612-743-9262  

3001 Ensign Ave N New Hope, Mn 55427 dlmatt11@gmail.com
.

Miller, Jeff 07-16-1963 (58) 651-895-6379  

PO Box 732 South St Paul, Mn 55075 Jam196369@hotmail.com
.

Pease, Steve 03-06-1953 (68) 612-414-4810  

13875 Hematite St NW Ramsey, MN 55303 ssoftball66@aol.com
.

Rogers, Mark 01-01-0001 (0) 651-508-0724  

, mhockey3@yahoo.com
.

Saniti, Mike 12-22-1955 (66) 651-235-1502  

2713 Harvester Ave Maplewood, Mn 55119 Saniti900@gmail.com
.

Trewick, Mike 09-05-1947 (74) 952-229-4130   651-253-1617

2330 Drew Ave Sk St Louis Park, MN 55416 metrewick33@gmail.com
.

Walsh, Tom 09-04-1946 (75) 651-757-7509   651-777-7617

8027 50th St Lake Elmo, MN 55042
.

Weaver, Rick 12-11-1958 (63) 763-360-1777   763-370-2069

7919 Prairie Creek Lane Otsego, MN 55330 weavernowthen@msn.com
.



Roseville Senior Softball - 2021 Summer A League

Phil Gutterman (Team #4)

.

Adamez, Jessie 10-23-1954 (67) 651-774-9148  

1035 suburban ave st.paul, mn 55106 adamez16@aol.com
.

Barker, Gene 06-18-1956 (65) 612-819-7169  

218 - 69th NE Fridley,, MN 55432 genebarker56@yahoo.com
.

Brown, Ray 11-25-1948 (73) 651-492-0793   651-343-2443

15914 Finley Ave N Hugo, MN 55038 raybrown.mn@gmail.com
.

Fitzenberger, Mike 06-23-1952 (69) 612-246-5383   715-472-8958

2251 A East 60th Luck, WI mrfitz2352@gmail.com
.

Gutterman, Philip 09-07-1957 (64) 651-315-4715  

1925 E 5TH St Paul, MN 55119 pgutterman@msn.com
.

Hagan, Randy 01-01-0001 (0) 619-251-5138  

, Magsdad01@yahoo.com
.

Irwin, Randy 03-07-1949 (72) 952-484-6938  

1637 Riverwood Drive Burnsville, MN 55337 randyirwin@msn.com
.

Jannetto, Jimmy 03-12-1959 (62) 775-385-6451  

8814 Hale Ave. So. Cottage Grove, Mn 55016 Jimmy.Jannetto@email.com
.

Madden, Mike 03-26-1955 (66) 651-644-2288  

1768 iglehart av St. Paul, MN 55104 mike@mudpuppies.net
.

Paulson, Larry 04-28-1960 (61) 612-325-0461  

6349 Oakland Rd Woodbury, Mn 55125 lulubuck@comcast.net
.

Schletty, Steve 08-11-1951 (70) 651-492-7330  

1256-Bridle Path Ct White Bear Lake, MN 55110 saschletty@msn.com
.

Shaver, Greg 09-18-1950 (71) 651-210-5147  

1960 Upper 86th St W Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077 marjorie_shaver@yahoo.com
.

Spindell, Adam 03-11-1960 (61) 651-238-8395  

328 edith dr west st. paul, MN 55118 adamspindell@msn.com
.

Tarasewicz, Don 07-03-1954 (67) 651-261-1184   651-459-5560

8254 Grange Blvd Cottage Grove , Mn 55016 dtarasew@comcast.net
.

Thompson, Gene 04-23-1946 (75) 651-489-3081  

914 Como Ave St. Paul, MN 55103 genethompson3@hotmail.com
.

Thompson, Jeff 07-07-1968 (53) 612-840-2485  

10787 Scott Ave N Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 jeffreym44@gmail.com
.

Vogelgesans, Jim 04-03-1953 (68) 763-370-7532  

1636 Rose Hill Circle Lauderdale, MN 55108 vogjim@hotmail.com
.

Winters, Jim 05-20-1962 (59) 763-203-2282  

9123 Ranchview Lane Maple Grove, MN 55369 jimwinters33@gmail.com
.


